Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/21/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Med-Vantage, Inc.		08/21/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Med-Vantage, Inc.	
Street Address:	353 Sacramento Street, Suite 1520	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78888466	MV HEALTHSMART SUMMARY
Registration Number:	3263774	EBMPEDIA
Registration Number:	3257355	EBMBUILDER
Serial Number:	78961313	PHYSICIAN HEALTHFACTS
Registration Number:	3227578	MED-VANTAGE
Serial Number:	78889558	MEDVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3030907	EBMSCORE
Registration Number:	3223147	EBMROI
Registration Number:	3120768	CDMSCORE
Registration Number:	3120767	PLANSCORE
Registration Number:	3120654	P4PSCORE
Registration Number:	3036932	QUALSCORE
Registration Number:	2936188	MED-VANTAGE
	1	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900087370 **REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0791**

Serial Number:	77141089	COLLABORATIVE INFORMATICS
Serial Number:	77229875	EBREPORTS
Serial Number:	77171974	EBETL
Serial Number:	77140820	EBXCHANGE
Serial Number:	77152301	EBINSIGHT
Serial Number:	77140844	EBSUITE
Serial Number:	77140840	EBSCORE
Serial Number:	77140838	EBALERT
Serial Number:	77140831	EBROI
Serial Number:	77140816	EBBUILDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)805-5045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-343-2261

Email: suzanne.helmers@hmw.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Helmers
Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05005659.000110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher K. Richardson
Signature:	/Christopher K. Richardson/
Date:	09/20/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger - Med-Vantage#page1.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger - Med-Vantage#page2.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger - Med-Vantage#page3.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger - Med-Vantage#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0792



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

AUG 2 2 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

D0872201

ENDORSED . FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 2 2 2007



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MED-VANTAGE, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MED-VANTAGE (DELAWARE) INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MED-VANTAGE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 6:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4410551 8100M 070944305

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5944402

DATE: 08-22-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0794

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:28 PM 08/21/2007 FILED 06:22 PM 08/21/2007 SRV 070944305 - 4410551 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

MED-VANTAGE, INC. (A California Corporation)

INTO

MED-VANTAGE (DELAWARE) INC. (A Delaware Corporation)

Med-Vantage, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

i

FIRST: That it was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of California, on the 12th day of May, 1998.

SECOND: That it owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the capital stock Med-Vantage (Delaware) Inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on the 21st day of August, 2007.

THIRD: The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on August 21, 2007 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the Corporation into said Med-Vantage (Delaware) Inc.:

RESOLVED, that this Corporation merge itself into Med-Vantage (Delaware) Inc., which corporation Med-Vantage (Delaware) Inc., assumes all of the obligations of Med-Vantage, Inc as set forth in the Plan and Agreement of Merger entered into as of August 21, 2007 (the "Merger").

Upon completion of the Merger, the holders of the common stock of Med-Vantage, Inc. shall receive an equivalent number of shares of common stock of Med-Vantage (Delaware) Inc. and shall have no further claims of any kind or nature; and all of the common stock of Med-Vantage (Delaware) Inc. held by Med-Vantage, Inc. shall be surrendered and canceled.

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of Med-Vantage (Delaware) Inc. is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Med-Vantage, Inc."

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0795 FURTHER RESOLVED, that the resolutions to merge be submitted to the shareholders of the Corporation for approval by the holders of at least a majority of the outstanding stock of the Corporation.

FOURTH: That this Merger has been approved by the shareholders of at least a majority of the outstanding shares of the stock of the Corporation, by written consent dated as of August 21, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Med-Vantage, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officers this 21st day of August, 2007.

MED-VANTAGE, INC.,

a California corporation

Geof Baker, President



TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 09/20/2007

Į